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SEFTON COUNCIL MEMBERS’ ALLOWANCES - 2021- 2022

In accordance with the Local Authorities (Members Allowances) (England) Regulations 2003, Members of the Council are entitled
to certain allowances and expenses. The attached schedule shows amounts paid to each Member for the year 2021-2022.

The Special Responsibility (SRA) and Basic Allowances are shown as gross amounts, but the allowances are subject to Income
Tax and National Insurance Contributions, and therefore Members receive a net amount. Members can only claim one SRA.

The payment amounts, and terms of the scheme, are those recommended by an Independent Remuneration Panel, consisting of
three non-councillors.

Recommendations from the Independent Remuneration Panel have been considered by the full Council. The scheme is intended to
recognise the time commitment of Councillors and is designed to ensure Members are not placed at a financial disadvantage

whilst serving the residents of Sefton. All councillors receive a standard basic allowance to cover basic duties and all Council-
business travel within the Borough. In addition, there are a number of Special Responsibility Allowances to reflect additional
responsibilities.

Members may be nominated to represent the Council on outside bodies and may receive further allowances for such duties. The
following statement shows the payments that have been paid by Sefton Council during 2021-2022.

Key to Designations

M Mayor OSC Overview and Scrutiny Chair

LL Leader of the Council and Leader of the Labour Group LRC Licensing and Regulatory Committee Chair

LD Leader of the Liberal Democrat Group AGC Audit and Governance Committee Chair

LC Leader of the Conservative Group TC VC Liverpool City Regional Combined Authority Transport
LI Leader of the Independent Group Committee Vice Chair

CAB Cabinet Member



First Name

Marion
Maria
Janis
Susan
Robert
lain
Peter
June
Leslie
Natasha
Anthony
Clare
Linda
Jennifer
Paul
Sinclair
David
John
Elizabeth
Mhairi
Denise
Leo
John

Gordon

Surname

Atkinson
Bennett
Blackburne
Bradshaw
Brennan
Brodie Browne
Brough
Burns
Byrom
Carlin

Carr
Carragher
Cluskey
Corcoran
Cummins
D'Albuquerque
Dawson
Dodd
Dowd
Doyle
Dutton
Evans
Fairclough

Friel

Designation

CAB

0sC

LC
0sC

CAB

CAB

CAB
TCVC

Basic
Allowance

9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
8,636.52
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
8,636.52
9,590.40
8,636.52

1031.23
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40

Special
Responsibility
Allowance

15,803.52

4,795.20

3,740.78
4,137.79

15,803.52

14,294.32

15,803.52

LCRCA
Transport
Committee
Basic
Allowance

5,047.30

799.42

5,831.04

LCRCA
Transport
Committee
Special
Resp.
Allowance

10,249.32

Broadband
Allowance

20.83

17.00

17.99
20.00

20.83
17.50

20.00

18.95

20.83

Mayoral

Allowance

1,933.55

9,590.40

Total

25,414.75
9,590.40
9,590.40

14,402.60
9,590.40
9,590.40

18,378.48

15,679.73
9,610.40
8,636.52
9,611.23

19,198.30
9,590.40
8,636.52

25,393.92
8,636.52

1031.23

10,409.82
9,590.40

23,903.67
9,590.40
9,590.40

25,393.92

25,691.59



Mathew
Christine
Sean
Richard
James
Patricia
Christine
David
Terence
Pat

John
John
Joseph

Sonia
Nina
Paulette
Daniel
Christine
lan
Robert
James
Patrick
lan
Michael
Paula
Greg
Brenda
Patricia

Catherine

Gannon
Grace
Halsall
Hands
Hansen
Hardy
Howard
Irving
Jones
Keith
Kelly

Kelly
Kelly
Killen
Lappin
Lewis
Maher
Maher
McCann
McGinnity
McKinley
Moncur
Morris
Murphy
Myers
O'Brien
O’Hanlon

Page

CAB

LI

LRC

CAB

CAB

LL

CAB

0sC

1031.23
9,590.40
9,590.40

1031.23
8,636.52
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40

1031.23
9,590.40
9,590.40

8,636.52
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
8,636.52
9,590.40

1031.23
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40

1031.23
8,636.52

15,803.52

863.65

9,590.40
2,124.13

15,803.52

23,705.28
257.81

15,803.52

657.41

5047.3

5,831.04

799.42

20.83

17.80

3,942.73

20.83
20.83
624.47

20.83

20.83

1031.23
9,590.40
14,637.70
1052.06
8,636.52
25,393.92
9,590.40
10,454.05
9,590.40
1049.03
19,180.80

11,714.53
8,636.52
19,364.17
25,393.92
9,590.40
8,636.52
33,316.51
1289.04
9,611.23
11,014.29
25,414.75
9,590.40
10,268.64
9,590.40
9,590.40
1031.23
8,636.52



Michael
Michael
John
David
Joseph
David
Michael
Diane
Yaso
John
Yvonne
Simon
Paula
Carla
Anne
Lynne
Paul
Daren
Carran
Ronald
Veronica

Andrew

Pitt
Prendergast
Pugh
Pullin
Riley
Robinson
Roche
Roscoe
Sathiy
Sayers
Sayers
Shaw
Spencer
Thomas
Thompson
Thompson
Tweed
Veidman
Waterfield
Watson
Webster

Wilson

LD

AGC

CAB

0sC

0sC

CAB

Totals

1031.23
8,636.52
9,590.40

1031.23
8,636.52
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
8,636.52

631677.44

3,931.55

4,795.20

13,636.91

4,795.20

4,137.79

15,803.52

206,088.06 23,355.52 14,816.52

249.96

10.00

20.83
17.50

16.33

610.50

1031.23
8,636.52
13,521.95
1031.23
8,636.52
14,385.60
9,840.36
23,227.31
9,590.40
14,395.60
9,590.40
9,611.23
9,607.90
13,728.19
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,606.73
25,393.92
9,590.40
9,590.40
9,590.40
8,636.52
11,523.95 888,071.99



Summary

2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22

Total Allowances £819,750.25 £842,509.19 £841,095.04 £873,097.36 £888,071.99

Employer's NI £39189.87 £38,675.29 £37,966.70 £39,619.56 £43,264.39



